

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER ::::::: NALBARI (LAND RECORDS BRANCH)

03624-220496 (O)/220218 (R) -220469/220371 (F)

E-mail: dc-nalbari@nic.in

No. NLR 1-17/2023/Mission Basundhara/ March 2023. Dated Nalbari, the

Notice for Walk-in Interview

In pursuance of DLR Assam's Letter No.DLR-11015(11)/10/2023-ACC/4 dated 29/03/2023 in connection with hiring of person-power to expedite the geo-tagging for implementation of Mission Basundhara 2.0, a Walk-in Interview for the following temporary post will be held on **06/04/2023 at 11.00 AM** in the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Nalbari.

The willing candidates may attend the said interview with all necessary documents.

Name of the	Period of	Remuneration	Place of	Qualification	Duties and
post	work	per month (In	engagement	Criteria	Responsibilities
		Rupees)			
Field Assistant (FA)	2 (Two) months	13048.00	Revenue Circle Office	Computer	To assist the jurisdictional Lot Mandals in field for geotagging of Mission Basundhara
					2.0 Applications.

The engagement is purely on contractual basis and the selected candidates will not claim for permanent absorption or acquire any right for regular employment in Government services.

.

Deputy Commissioner,

Nalbari.

Memo No. NLR 1-17/2023/Mission Basundhara/ March 2023 Dated Nalbari, the

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director of Land Records & Surveys Etc. Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32 for kind information.
- 2. The PS to the Principal Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Revenue & DM Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.
- 3. All Revenue Circle Officers in Nalbari District. They are asked to hang the Notice in the Notice Boards of the Circles.
- 4. The DIPRO, Nalbari for wide publicity.
- 5. The DIO, NIC, Nalbari for uploading the notice in the Dist Website.
- 6. Notice Board.

(e-signed) Deputy Commissioner,

Nalbari